

# Agenda Statement

File #:	16-0	)139	Version: 1			
Туре:	New	/ Business	5	Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/25	6/2016		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	10/4	/2016		Final action:	10/4/2016	
Title:	Approval to Purchase a Renova Asphalt Recycler from Construction Machinery Industrial, LLC. in the Amount of \$110,700.00					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Renova Asphalt Recycler Description.pdf, 2. CMI Quote (Includes Shipping) - Renova Asphalt Recycler					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	Act	ion	Result
10/4/2016	1	City Cou	ıncil			

### ITEM TITLE:

Approval to Purchase a Renova Asphalt Recycler from Construction Machinery Industrial, LLC. in the Amount of \$110,700.00

**SUBMITTED BY:** Rob Comstock, Public Works Director

## FISCAL NOTES:

Expenditure Required: \$110,700.00 Unencumbered Balance: \$110,700.00 Funding Source: 350-0400-58000

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Approve the purchase of a Renova Asphalt Recycler from Construction Machinery Industrial, LLC. in the amount of \$110.700.00.

### SUMMARY STATEMENT:

Purchase of this piece of equipment will allow the City Streets crew to produce high quality asphalt patch material in quantities that will allow for larger patches to be made as well as the ability to address more potholes in a single day. This piece of equipment will also enable the City to recycle the large piles of used asphalt that have been accumulating for years on Dump Road.

Training for the City Streets crew is included in the purchase price. Renova Industries will send a trainer to Valdez once the machine is on site to review machine operations, maintenance, and safety.

Total cost:

.

Shipping to Valdez is also included in the purchase price.

Machine will be purchased as follows:

<u>Equipment</u> <u>Vendor</u> Asphalt Recycler CMI

\$110,700.00 \$110,700.00

Amount